DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$889.20 Rec:\$35.00

\$924.20 Pgs=3

2018-919345

09/07/2018 12:57 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1220-21-710-108

File No:

143-2550021 (NF)

R.P.T.T.:

\$889.20

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: AR Investments LLC Post Office Box 6171 Gardnerville, NV 89460

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Synthia Cucchiara, Trustee of The Boggs 1992 Trust dated September 24, 1992

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

AR Investments, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 577, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON MARCH 27, 1974, IN BOOK 374, PAGE 676, AS FILE NO. 72456

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 08/15/2018

Synthia Cucchiara, Trustee of The Boggs 1992 Trust under Agreement Dated September 24, 1992 Synthia Cucchiara, Trustee Trustee	7/
STATE OF NEVADA California : ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) RS Santa Clara	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 9-6-18 Synthia Cucchiara.	by
Notary Public (My commission expires: 1-9-19) ROSE SHEA COMM. # 2114947 OUT PUBLIC - CAUFORNIA OUT OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES JULY 9, 2019	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 15, 2018 under Escrow No. 143-2550021.	August

Parasson.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>
On 9-6-18 before me, Rose Sheq , Notary Public, personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public ROSE SHEA COMM. # 2114947 NOTARY PUBLIC : CALIFORNIA O SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES JULY 9, 2019
OPTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT
(Title or description of attached document)
(Title or description of attached document continued)
Number of Pages Document Date (additional information)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			. ()
a)_	1220-21-710-108			\ \
b)_	1			\ \
c)_				\ \
d)_				. \ \
2.	Type of Property			
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR R	ECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book 🧐		Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'i/Ind'i	Date of	Recording:	
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	The same of the sa	
i)	Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		\$228,000.0	00
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	pperty) (\$.)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		\$228,000.0	00
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	_	\$889,20	
		7		/
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Sectio	n:		
	b. Explain reason for exemption:			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:		%	
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, u	ınder pena	ilty of perju	iry, pursuant to NRS
375	i.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information ormation and belief, and can be supported by doc	provided : :: cumentatio	s correct to in if called i	upon to substantiate
the	information provided berein. Furthermore, the	e parties a	aaree that	disallowance of any
1:	development of addition of addit	ional tay o	ine mav n	egnir in a benairv or
109 Sell	wed exemption, or other determination of addition of addition of addition of the fact of a distribution of addition of the fact of the fac	itional amo	to NKS 3/5 ount owed.	5.050, tile buyer and
		Capacity:		ustee
1000	nature:	Capacity:	<u> </u>	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTE	E) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	Dulate Nam		JIRED)
	nt Name: The Boggs 1992 Trust dress: 1460 GLENWOOD AVE			vestments LLC fice Box 6171
	C. C.	P		
City		State:	iardnerville NV	Zip: 89460
Sta	te: CA Zip: 75125 MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
CU	First American Title Insurance	3 (1 Colonic		
Prin	nt Name: Company	File Numb	er: <u>143-25!</u>	50021 NF/ NF
	dress 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101			
City	/: Minden	State: NV		Zip: <u>89423</u>
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECOR	DED/MICR(OHILMED)